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BIDploJInmt ~es for the (b) if so, whether the proposal has IIIIIIdIeappe4 been examined, and the nature of the

61&. Shrl GokaJaDanda MohaDtT:
Will the Minister of Social Securlt, be pleased to state:

(a) whether as a follow-up to a resolution of the Standin, Committee
-of the National Advisory C<.uncil for EducaJlon of the Handicapped, special employment exchanges have been set up in lome States; and

(b) if 10, which of the States have eet up the special employment ex-
dlanges -and how many handicapped persons in each State have got emplo,-
eft

decision taken in the matter?

The MiDIster of 1'raD8port (Shrl
Raj Bahadur): Ca) and (b). Yes. A Bombay engineering firm has o1!e'red a special type of wagoti for the direct unloading of fooderalna from food tankers in the docks. There Is, however, nothing novel a~ut the pr0posal. The system Of direct unloading of fooderains from tankers into rail-wagons has not been adopted 80 far by the Bombay Port in view of labour's opposition to the loading of wagons mechanically.

Ahmedpar NatlOllal S-IV 11m.

The DepatT·MIDIIter In the Depart- 816. Shrlmatl J,oIaa Chaada: Will
_t 01 Social 8ecurItT (Shrlmatl the Minister of Food IIIId ArrleUlture ()JwuJ.ruekhar): (a) Yes, Slf. be pleased to state:

(b) The following table shows the 'Places where Special Exchanges have been set up and their placements upto
'31-7-1964:

.Serlll Name of No. of
No. place placement

I. Bombay 44a
a. Delhi 480
3· Madr .. 194
4· Hydersbad 149 ,. Ahmedabad 98
6. CoIcIlttA 84
7· Banplore 30
S. Ch8Ddigarb ,8

TOTAL 1,'35

lI'oodIralu CoqestIOIl III P011II

815. Shrl P. C.~: Will the
MinIster of TnII8port be pleased to
.t.ate:-

(a) whether it is a fact that a Bombay engineering firm has offered to manufacture a novel type of wagon for the direct unloadln. of wheat from food tankers In the docks fOr 801ving the problem of foodgralna 1:ongestion In the porta; and

(a) whether it is a fact that National Sugar Mills Ltd., Abmedpur which was inaugurated a few yeaorl back in West Bengal hal been shifted to Madras; and

Cb) if 10, the reasons therefor?

The Depaty MIDI8ter ID the MbdI-
try 01 Food IIIId ArrleUlture (811ri D. L Cbana): Ca) No, Sir.

(b) The question does not arise.

"Freedom from B ......

f ShrI Bema CIwuIra MallIck:
8tT. '\. 8hrl TaD 81D1h:
Will the Minister of Food UId ApI_.

culture be pleased to refer 10 the reply given to Starred Question
No. 589 on the 10th September, 1983
and state:

(a) the total aid received during 1983 from the Food and Aerlculture Organisation under the "FreedOJ!'. from Hunger Campaign"; and

(b) whether there is any propolal to receive any ald from the aald Organisation during the current financial year?

